## CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

## **RESOLUTION No. 885**

## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PUBLIC WORKS ROOF REPLACEMENT

**WHEREAS**, The City of Osawatomie entered into a contract with Legacy Contractors in an agreement dated March 11, 2021, that required removing and replacing insulation, roofing, siding, guttering, and installing louvers and damper at the Osawatomie Public Works building; and

**WHEREAS**, the work required under said contract has been completed and in compliance with the approved plans and specifications and a final walkthrough was completed by Bill Roseberry, Public Works Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie:

**Section 1.** The Governing Body hereby accepts the work performed by Legacy Contractors for the construction done to the Public Works building.

**Section 2.** The Governing Body accepts the letter from Bill Roseberry of final completion of the construction work done to the Public Works building, dated June 7, 2021.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 10th day of June, 2021, a majority voting in favor of.

**APPROVED** and signed by the Mayor.

L. Mark Govea, Mayor

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Tammy Seamands, City Clerk